05 FC:8021

Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122

IAP8 Rec'd PCT/P

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05-22-2007



103408235

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 132255 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Eiji KUWAHARA NOBUO KURODA 12-21-606, TOMOBUCHI-CHO 2-CHOME MIYAKOJIMA-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 534-0016, JAPAN ☐ Yes ☒ No EIJI KUWAHARA 4-32-408, AKAGAWA 2-CHOME ASAHI-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 535-0005 JAPAN A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No M Assignment 11/667544 Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 25, 2007 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s)___ Patent No.(s)____ C. Title of Application: THREE-DIMENSIONAL DECORATION PIECE MADE OF SYNTHETIC RESIN AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 05/15/2007 MMAYPAGH 00000010-11667544 B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>192572</u>) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 11, 2007 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

PATENT REEL: 019335 FRAME: 0750

71/667544

ASSIGNMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

		(1) EIII AUWAHARA (5)	
	Toonah	(2)	
(I-8)	Name(s) of	(3) ar	nd
	Inventor(s)	(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) are other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the under signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	nd r- es
(9)	Insert Name	Nobuo KURODA of 12-21-606, Tomobuchi-Cho 2-Chome,	
(10)	of Assignee (9) Insert Address	Miyakojima-Ku, Osaka-Shi, Osaka, 534-0016, Japan and Elji KUWATAA	
	of Assignes (10	01 4-32-408. AKNUMAN 2-CHUME, ASHII-RU, OSHAR-SHI, OSHAR, SOS-UUUS	i, Japai
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for pater including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, are reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues are reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	1e 35 nt nd nd on
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) PCT/JP2005/018483	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-		
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. 132255	<u> </u>
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	OF
(12)	Insert Date of signing of Application	(12) on	
(13)	Alternative	tank man a tank tank a sadah man t	
	IOL IJTEG	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
	applications	filed May 11. 2007 ed agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the tinuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention as a assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigne	
to is or all of the not. on the coor th	5) The undersign save any and all Le ny divisional, con he entire interest, entire interest he execute, any agreem 6) The undersigns his assignment any bomply with the rule his document.	e assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignated agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with an be declared concerning this application or continuation or division with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence at interference. If agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act of connection with claims or provisions of the International or of Industrial Property or similar agreements. As agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States paterned thereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Paterneters Patents of the United States resulting from said applicational cinuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignational assigned, and that he has (they have) full right to converted assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and with the conflict hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert further identification which may be necessary or desirable in orders of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Paten	its on lee 11 ert ler
unde	In witness where rsigned name(s).	of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the	he
Date	4. 25. 2007	Name of Inventor(SEA	L)
Date		Name of Inventor(SER	L)
Date		Name of Inventor(SEA	L)
Date		Name of Inventor (SEA)	L)
Date		Name of Inventor(SEA	L)
Date		Name of Inventor(SRA	T)
Date		Name of Inventor (SEA)	
Date		Name of Inventor(SEA	-
U.S.: belo: Date	$(\nu) $	would preferably he signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the subside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed theses who also sign here: Witness	•
Date		Witness	

PATENT

REEL: 019335 FRAME: 0751

INTERNATIONAL SEARCH REPORT

International application No.

PCT/JP2005/018483

			000,000				
A. CLASSIFICATION OF SUBJECT MATTER B29C59/02(2006.01), B29C43/20(2006.01), B29C65/48(2006.01), B29C65/04 (2006.01), B44C1/24(2006.01), B29K101/12(2006.01), B29L9/00(2006.01) According to International Patent Classification (IPC) or to both national classification and IPC							
B. FIELDS SEARCHED							
	nentation searched (classification system followed by c						
	<i>0-59/18(2006.01), B29C43/00-43/</i>						
B29C65/00	0-65/82 (2006.01), B44C1/24 (2006	3.01)					
Documentation s	Documentation searched other than minimum documentation to the extent that such documents are included in the fields searched						
Jitsuyo	Shinan Koho 1922-1996 Ji	tsuyo Shinan Toroku Koho	1996-2005				
Kokai J	itsuyo Shinan Koho 1971-2005 To	roku Jitsuyo Shinan Koho	1994-2005				
Electronic data l	pase consulted during the international search (name of	data base and, where practicable, search	terms used)				
C. DOCUMEN	NTS CONSIDERED TO BE RELEVANT						
Category*	Citation of document, with indication, where ap	propriate, of the relevant passages	Relevant to claim No.				
Х	JP 49-27421 Bl (Minoru KUROI	DA),	1,8				
Y	17 July, 1974 (17.07.74),		2,3				
A	Claim 1; column 2, lines 16	to 25; Figs. 2, 3	4-7				
4	(Family: none)	. 5	•				
	(
Y	JP 8-26291 A (Kutsuwa Kabush	niki Kaisha)	2,3				
. A	30 January, 1996 (30.01.96),	11111 1101101,	4-7				
A	Claim 1; Par. No. [0008]; Fig.	~ 1	- - /				
		9					
	(Family: none)						
70	ID 45 1850 D1 (Morre Mime one	J Dubbon Co Itd)	4 7				
A	JP 45-1759 B1 (Toyo Tire and	Rubber Co., Ltd.),	4-7				
	21 January, 1970 (21.01.70),	- 36 Bi - 3					
	Claim 1; column 2, lines 25	to 36; Figs. 2, 3					
	(Family: none)						
Further do	ocuments are listed in the continuation of Box C.	See patent family annex.					
* Special cate	gories of cited documents:	"T" later document published after the inter-	national filing date or priority				
	efining the general state of the art which is not considered to alar relevance	date and not in conflict with the applicat the principle or theory underlying the inv	ion but cited to understand				
"E" earlier appli date	cation or patent but published on or after the international filing	"X" document of particular relevance; the claimed invention cannot be considered novel or cannot be considered to involve an inventive					
	which may throw doubts on priority claim(s) or which is	step when the document is taken alone					
	ablish the publication date of another citation or other on (as specified)	"Y" document of particular relevance; the cla					
-	eferring to an oral disclosure, use, exhibition or other means	considered to involve an inventive ste combined with one or more other such d					
	ablished prior to the international filing date but later than the	being obvious to a person skilled in the a					
priority date		"&" document member of the same patent family					
_							
Date of the actua	al completion of the international search	Date of mailing of the international sea	rch report				
21 Oct	ober, 2005 (21.10.05)	01 November, 2005					
	•	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	ng address of the ISA/	Authorized officer					
Japane	se Patent Office	[
		l					
Facsimile No.		Telephone No.					

Form PCT/ISA/210 (second sheet) (April 2005)

PATENT REEL: 019335 FRAME: 0752